City of Grand Island

Tuesday, February 09, 2010
Council Session

[tem J3

Approving Payment of Claimsfor the Period of January 27, 2010
through February 9, 2010 for the State Fair Recreation Building
The Claimsfor the Period of January 27, 2010 through February 9, 2010 for the State Fair
Recreational Building for the following requisitions:

#11  $427,500.00

A MOTION isin order.
Staff Contact: Mary Lou Brown

City of Grand Island City Council



Exhibit A to Escrow Agreement

(FORM OF PAYMENT REQUEST)

) Payment Request No. __ 011
The City of Grand Island, Nebraska, as lesses (the *“Lessee™) under that Lease-Purchase
Agreement dated as of July 1,.2009 (the “Lease™) between Lessee and Wells Fargo Brokerage
Serviees, LLC, (the “Lessor™), hereby requests Wells Fargo Bank, Naiional Association, as

escrow-agent-{the-“Escrow-Agent™) -under-the Escrow-Apresment dated -as-of July 12609 (the -
“Escrow Agreement™) among the Escrow Agent, the Lessor and the Lessee, to make payment
from the Escrow Fund (as defined in the Eserow Agreement) fo the following party or pariies, at
the addresses set forth below: '

Cost of Issuance
Amount To or Project
Payee Address Be Paid Description
Sampson Construction 3730 So. 14® Street $427,500.00 Primarily metal
Co., Inc, Lincoln, NE 68502 building material,

insulation and erection

In comnection therewith, the undersigned officer of the Lessee hereby certifies as follows:

1. All of the provisions of the Lease and the Escrow Agrecment are incorporated
herein by reference and capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the meanings
assigned to them in the Loan Agreement and the Escrow Agreement.

2. The payments to be made to the payees set forth above are for costs of
construction and/or acquisition of the Project (as defined in the Fscrow Agreement) described
above, or reimbursement to Lessee therefor, and the payments have not been the basis for 2 prior
request which has been paid. Any arhounts to be reimbursed to the Lessee are for advances made
by the Lessee from its own funds not eartier than May 1, 2009.

3. All of Lessee’s representations, covenants and warranties contained in the Lease
and the Certificate with Respect to Tax Matters (the “Tax Certificate™) were true and accurate in
all material respects as of the date made, and remain true and accurate in all material respects as
of the date of this Payment Request, and the Lessee has fully and satisfactorily performed al of
its covenants, representations-and obligations io date required under the Lease, the Escrow
Agreement and the Tax Certificate. No Default Event has occurred under the Lease.

4. The Lessee understands that the Lessor is relying on the certifications herein with
regard to and in connection with approving the disbursement requested hereby.




5. Please indicate if this Payment Request felafes to the final disbursement Jrom
the Escrow Funi: __Yes X No.

If this Payment Request relates to the final disbursement from the Escrow Fund, the
Lessee and the Lessor hereby instruet Escrow Agent to disburse to Lessor the remaining moneys
held in the Escrow Fund to be applied to make a partial prepayment on the Rental Payments as set
forth in the Leasc.

6. Please indicate if this Payment Request reimsburses Lessee for any paynent or

paymenis previously made by Lessee:_Yes X No.

If this Pavment Request requests such a reimbursement, the payment or payments for any
obligations originally paid by Lessee, for federal income tax purposes, was after May 1, 2009,

7. Lessee attaches Rerefo the following ifems:

(a) involces and/or bills of sale and/or contractor’s payment certifications
relating to the Project and, if such invoices have been paid by Lessee, evidence of
payment thereof;

{b) an insurance cerfificate showing coverages as required by the Leasc if
such insurance certificate has not been previcusly provided by Lessee to the Lessor.

LESSEE:
THE CITY OF GRAND

ISLAND, NEBRASKA
By

Title:
Date:

REQUEST APPROVED BY WELLS FARGC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCAITION (Grand
Island Branch, as assignes)

'f A.a}" N
Authortzed Offict ; ) )

<

Attachments: 1. Invoices/Certificates for Payment
2. Insurance Certificate (if not previously provided)




Anchieoar

Ergineening
Inrsrion Dision

Prisainale:

January 13, 2010

Nebhraska State Fair Park
Attn: Joseph McDermott
PO Box 81223

Jos T Erbion, PF
Niavhew O Meonlf, AlR
Wads W, SuangE, AIA
Micharl A Wachal, PF

Asnoeiae Palfcipal:

Michael 0, Mansh, Ala

Semior Ameiavs

i, Pdwand Bukacek, afa
Bowald O3, Hackerr, Als
Dian L. Hesnath

Haver O Jobmsos, M5 PE
Janes Ko Lusdia, PF
Rexnee M. Shed

Ceenony T Swirth, AIA
fsnny P Svaoss, AlA

Pisgobs:

21 Momih 14h Smesy
Lincoly, Mebaasla 68508
Phome: (402) 4769700

Fax: (4072 47697272

- b

£245 Sowh 145 0d Simens
Subye §

Chaalia, Nebrasks 68137
Phoxe: (33271 F41.6600
Fax: (3032} ¥31-6510

i

7%,
Ry

Lincoln, NE 68501

RE:  State Fuir Park - Fonner Park
Fxhibition Building 3
Grand Island, Nebraska
Davis Design Project 08-0192

Joseph,

Enclosed is Sampson Construction Co., Inc’s. Application and Certification for
Payment No.3 dated January 4. 2009, '

Based upon our on-site observations, the work has progressed to the point indicated
and o the best of our knowledge: the quality of the work is in accordance with the
contract documents. Therefore, we recommend that payment be made to Sampson
Constraction Co., Inc. in the amount of $427,300.00.

Please retain the “Owner” copy for your files and forward the “Contractor” copy
together with your payment to Sampson Construction Co., Inc.

Please call me at our Lincoln office if vou have any questions or concérns regarding
this application for payment.
Sincerely,

DAVIS DESIGN

¥
i

Yty

£ 4’%’

Chad YVogel

{onstruction Adminisiraior

Enclosire

oo Chad Vogel, Construction Administrator Files - Davis Design, Inc.
Leroy Savarta, Project Architect - Davis Design, Inc
Nate Kastens, Project Manager — Sampson Construction Co., Inc.
Craig Gies, Executive Team — Sampson Construction Co., Inc.
Jon Thomas — Yillage Development
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